## STEINBERG WINTER CLASSIC WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER OF CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS. The Steinberg Winter Classic ©All rights reserved. 2011-2018



In consideration of my being permitted to participate in the Steinberg Winter Classic at Steinberg Ice Rink on March 2nd, 3rd, & 4th 2018 (hereafter referred to as "the Event"), I agree to the following waiver and release:

I acknowledge that skating, standing and walking upon ice or snow, playing ice hockey, walking and lingering on or in the ice or snow in the vicinity of the Event, and traveling to and from the Event and it's various attractions have inherent risks, hazards and dangers. I understand that these risks, hazards and dangers include without limitations:

(1) risks arising from exposure to large and sudden changes in environmental

temperatures that can lead to loss of consciousness, hypothermia, heart attacks and other life threatening conditions;

(2) risks involved in participating in an ice hockey tournament, standing and moving about on ice, snow or irregular terrain;

(3) Such other risks, hazards, and dangers inherent to the sport of hockey on an ice arena; PLEASE INITIAL:

I am voluntarily participating in the Event with full knowledge of the inherent risks, hazards, and dangers involved and hereby assume and accept any and all risks of injury, paralysis or death, and agree to abide by all Steinberg Winter Classic rules, regulations, and guidelines.

PLEASE	INITIAL:	

I, for myself, my heirs, successors, executors, and assigns, hereby knowingly and intentionally waive and release, indemnify, and hold harmless the (i) Steinberg Winter Classic, Cancer Care Foundation, Inc., the Steinberg Winter Classic board of directors, the Steinberg Ice Rink, Ann Kasal, Lasak, LLC.,City of St. Louis, City of St. Louis Parks Department, Forest Park Forever, their employees, owners, officers and directors, and (ii) Event sponsors, or volunteers, (collectively the "Released Parties") from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees), whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss, injury, paralysis, or death to me or my property as a result of participating in the Event, whether such damage, loss, injury, paralysis, or death results from the negligence or other acts of, or is otherwise caused by or contributed to by the Released Parties or any other cause. I, for myself, my heirs, my successors, executors, and assigns, further agree not to sue the Released Parties as a result of any injury, paralysis or death suffered in connection with my participation in the Event. I attest that I am of the age of 21 years or older. Steinberg Winter Classic, Cancer Care Foundation, Inc., the Steinberg Winter Classic board of directors, the Steinberg Ice Rink, Ann Kasal, Lasak, LLC., City of St. Louis, City of St. Louis Parks Department, Forest Park Forever, Event sponsors, or volunteers reserve the right to remove anyone from the ice and/or the premises of the Steinberg Ice Rink, at any time, for any reasonable cause.

## PLEASE INITIAL:\_\_\_\_\_\_ I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, CLEARLY UNDERSTAND, AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT.

Signature Date City State Zip

Print Name Phone Date of Birth

Team Name

Mailing Address